
Colorado State Historical Fund (SHF) Grant Request History
(Note:  Includes only historic preservation projects using State Historical Fund grants)
Revised:  April 2, 2012

Grant Title
Grant Request 

Date Grant Award Date
SHF Grant 

Amount
College 
Match

College In-
Kind Match

Total Project 
Cost

Completed Projects:
1993 College Historic Property Survey Sept. 1992 Dec. 1992 $50,000 $85,000 $10,000 $145,000

East Campus Restoration and Rehabilitation Plan May 15, 1997 Feb. 16, 1998 $89,953 $46,958 $0 $136,911
Demonstration Project- 1002 N. Weber (Kappa Sigma) $83,457 $0 $83,457

Total East Campus Project $89,953 $130,415 $0 $220,368
Medium Dorm Historic Structure Assessment Study

and National Register Nominations Oct. 1, 1998 Feb. 17, 1999 $18,000 $12,000 $0 $30,000

Cutler Roof/Cupola Restoration Feb. 15, 1996 Jan. 3, 1997 $85,320 $62,880 $9,574 $157,774
Cutler Exterior Restoration Phase 1 Oct. 1, 1998 Mar. 26, 1999 $74,406 $27,508 $0 $101,914
Cutler Exterior Restoration Phase 2 Oct. 1, 1998 July 17, 1999 $81,608 $29,240 $0 $110,848
Cutler Exterior Restoration Phase 3 Oct. 1, 1998 Oct. 25, 2001 $83,500 $28,072 $0 $111,572
Cutler Exterior Restoration Final Apr. 1, 2002 Aug. 7, 2002 $75,000 $25,000 $0 $100,000

Total Cutler Exterior Restoration Project $399,834 $172,700 $9,574 $582,108
Bemis Roof/Exterior Restoration Oct. 1, 2000 Feb. 12, 2001 $150,000 $451,147 $0 $601,147
Bemis Exterior Restoration Oct. 1, 2001 Mar. 11, 2002 $150,000 $50,000 $0 $200,000

Total Bemis Exterior Restoration Project $300,000 $501,147 $0 $801,147
Palmer Roof Restoration March 21, 2004 Aug. 24, 2004 $161,580 $164,800 $0 $326,380

Total Palmer Exterior Restoration Project $161,580 $164,800 $0 $326,380
Jackson House Exterior Restoration Phase 1 Sept. 29, 2003 Jan. 20, 2004 $150,000 $75,000 $0 $225,000

$150,000 $75,000 $0 $225,000
Spencer Center Exterior Stabilization/Preservation April 1, 2005 July 20, 2005 $150,000 $273,560 $0 $423,560

$150,000 $273,560 $0 $423,560
National Register Nominations and Historical Structure 
Assessments for Arthur House and Haskell House October 1, 2005 Jan. 20, 2006 $19,665 $10,500 $0 $30,165
Lennox House Exterior Restoration October 1, 2006 Feb.2007 $162,980 $78,000 $0 $240,980
Historic Walking Tour Brochure & Web Tour April 1, 2007 June 1, 2007 $14,200 $3,820 $3,330 $21,350
Arthur House Exterior Stabilization/Restoration Phase 1 April 1, 2008 Aug. 1, 2008 $115,000 $50,000 $0 $165,000
Arthur House Exterior Stabilization/Restoration Phase 2 October 1, 2009 Feb. 1, 2010 $133,800 $87,000 $0 $220,800
National Register Nominations for Hamlin House and Morreale 
House April 2, 2012 In Process $3,822 $4,000 $0 $7,822

Total SHF Grant Projects Completed $1,768,834 $1,647,942 $22,904 $3,439,680

Grant Requests Turned Down:
Lennox Roof/Exterior Trim Restoration Oct. 1, 1999 Not Approved $221,484 $100,317 $0 $321,801
Lennox Exterior Trim/Window Restoration Apr. 1, 2000 Not Approved $157,705 $65,000 $0 $222,705
Jackson House Porch/Exterior Restoration Oct. 1, 2002 Not Approved $250,000 $432,898 $0 $682,898
Palmer Roof/Trim Restoration Apr. 1, 2003 Not Approved $417,300 $1,595,000 $0 $2,012,300
Jackson House Exterior Restoration Phase 2 Sept. 28, 2004 Approved/Declined $166,980 $100,000 $0 $266,980
Arthur House Exterior Stabilization/Restoration Phase 2 April 1, 2009 Not Approved $133,800 $72,000 $0 $205,800
National Register Nominations for Hamlin House and Morreale 
House April 1, 2011 Not Approved $6,559 $2,186 $0 $8,745

Total SHF Grant Projects Turned Down $1,353,828 $2,367,401 $0 $3,721,229


	Sheet1

